v	09-12-2006
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	00 12 2000
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2005)	

DEPART	MEN	Τ	OF	COM	MERCE
Patent	and	Tı	ader	mark	Office

TAL G	DI DANGE INGE 1111 BANK STEEL NEEL NEEL NEEL AND STEEL				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema.	103304116				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
SCHERING CORPORATION					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: SCHERING-PLOUGH VETERINARY CORPORATION				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: 12125 Moya Boulevard, Reno, Nevada 89506				
☑ Corporation New Jersey	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship				
☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship ☐ ☐ Corporation – Nevada				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Other Citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	designation is attached Yes No				
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Security Agreement Change of Name	"				
Other					
Execution Date: June 30, 2006	!!!! 1 1 000c				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or des	Stription of the Trademark				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
7. Hademark Application 140.(3)	ments, and the second of the s				
	1,345,554				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s):	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$40.00				
David J. Kera OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Attorneys at Law 1940 Duke Street	⊠ Enclosed				
Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 413-3000					
Email: tmdocket@oblon.com	a. Credit Card (see attached form) b. Deposit Account Number: 50-2014				
OSMMN Ref:	A				
9. Signature: A a in // let	hely 10,2006				
Signature	Date Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and				
David J. Kera Name of Person Signing	document: 3				
Mattie of Ferson Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

08/04/2006 MJAMA1

00000156 1345554

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schering Corporation, a New Jersey Corporation, having a principal

business address at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033 (hereinafter

"Assignor"), was the owner of the trademark ECLIPSE which is the subject of U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office Registration No. 1,345,554 dated July 2, 1985;

WHEREAS, on January 1, 1998, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred to Schering-

Plough Veterinary Corporation, a Nevada corporation, having a principal business address at

12125 Moya Boulevard, Reno, Nevada 89506 (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of its right, title and

interest in and to the trademark ECLIPSE, the registration therefor and the goodwill symbolized

thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties are now desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale,

assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, the

registration therefor and the goodwill symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets over to Assignee,

Nunc Pro Tunc as of January 1, 1998, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003388 FRAME: 0919

ECLIPSE, the registration therefor and the goodwill symbolized by the trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

	SCHERING CORPORATION
	By: Nancy L. Rowe
	Title:
	Assistant Vice President, Intellectual Propert Date:
	June 30, 2006
State of New Jersey	
County of Whire	
Before me this 30 day of Jule	_, 2006 appeared NANCY L. ROWC who
declares that he has read and understand	Is the foregoing document and has signed it as his free act
and deed.	Dorothy In Evan
	Notary
(Seal)	DOROTHY M. EVAMS #SOTARY FUBLIC OF MEN JURISHY Commission Expires 10/14/2008
My commission expires	

DJK/CM/kd (D:\Documents and Settings\rmmulhern\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLKE\ECLIPSE assign2.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003388 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 07/11/2006